
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

ORDER OF TRANSFER OF JURISDICTION TO SOBRIETY 
TREATMENT AND EDUCATION PROGRAM - 1

01.20.11

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

-vs-

Defendant.  

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

NO. CR-
NOW CR-**-****-***-*

ORDER OF TRANSFER OF
JURISDICTION TO THE
SOBRIETY TREATMENT AND
EDUCATION PROGRAM

The STEP Team has recommended that this case be transferred to * (STEP Judge) so

that Mr./Ms.                  may participate in the Sobriety Treatment and Education Program

[STEP] during his/her time on supervision.

The Court has reviewed the file and the recommendation and is fully informed.

Accordingly, 

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. This case shall be TRANSFERRED to * (STEP Judge) so that Mr./Ms.             

                   may participate in the STEP program.

2. The District Court Executive AND ALL PARTIES SHALL CHANGE THE

INITIALS on the case number on all future pleadings from *** to ***.

The District Court Executive shall file this Order and provide copies to:

• Counsel of record,  

• * (STEP Judge), 

• The United States Probation Office, 
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• The United States Attorney’s Office, and to

• The Federal Defender’s Office.

DATED this _____ day of _________________, 2011.

                                                                           
     Supervising United States District Judge


